EKANSH
Concepts Limited
Ref. No.: EKANSH/CC/BSE-18/2024-25 Date:07/09/2024
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 531364

A 403, 4th Floor, Mittal Commercia, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400059
CIN: L74110MH1992PLC070070
Contact: 022-47781806 | Email: info@ekanshconcepts.com
Website: www.ekanshconcepts.com
Scanned with ACE Scanner
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 2024 WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED
CIN:LT4110DL1992PLC116T
Regd. & Corporate Office: B-4, Bh:
NOTICE OF 33" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION
MNotlea is heraby given thal the 337 Annual General Megting (the AGM') of the Company & scheduled 1o be held on
Meonday, September 30, 2024 at 12:30 p.m. (I2T) through Video Conferencing (VC')0ther Awdio Visual Means
('DAVM), bo fransact the business as listed in the Mobce dated September 4, 2024 in comphance with the Gensral
Circulars 212022 and 18/2021, other circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Circutar
SEBIHOICFDPD-2PICIRI2023/4 dated Jan 5, 2023 issued by SEBI (hereinafier collectively referred 1o as
“Uhe Circidtars”). Further, in continuation to above circutar, MCAand SEBI vide said General ciroulars respactively
allowed companies o conduct AGM through VCIOAVM upto September 30, 2024, The members intending to
attend the AGM through YCIOAYM may attend the AGM by fallowing the procedure prescribed in the AGM Notice,
In comgliance with the aforesald circular issued by MCA and SEBI, the Motice convening the

Date: September 6, 2024
Place: New Delhi
xn CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
ca t a l n Regd. Office : UL-25 Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road, Rajkot,
Gujrat, India. Tel No.: +91-2827-253006. E-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in,
Irrigation Systems Website : www.captainpolyplast.com, CIN NO.: L25209GJ1997PLC031985
NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS REGARDING
27™ ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
(1) The 27™(Twenty Seventh) Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Company will be held through
Video Conferencing (“VC”) /Other Audio Visuals Means (“OAVM”) on Monday, 30" September, 2024 at
4:00 P.M. (IST) in compliance with all the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made
thereunder and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8" April, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated 13"
April, 2020, General Circular No.20/2020 dated 5" May, 2020 and Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13,
2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA Circular/s”) and Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 Dated 12" May, 2020 and Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 Dated 15" January, 2021 issued by Securities and Exchange Board
of India (“SEBI circular”) (collectively referred to as 'relevant circulars') to transact the business (es) set
out in the notice calling 27""AGM. Members will be able to attend the meeting through VC or OAVM.
Members participating through VC or OAVM shall be reckoned for the purpose of quorum under Section
of 103 of the CompaniesAct, 2013.

MANAGING DIRECTOR
MONIND LIMITED
Regd. Off. : Block-7, Room No. 78, Deendayalawas, Kabir Nagar, Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 452093
CIN: L3030 T1282PLC00STT
Corp Office: Monnet House, 11 Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash Part Il, New Delhi-110048; Phones: 011-2922311Z; Ph. ; +81-877-0344104
E-Mail: ise_mind@imonnetgroup.com; website: www.monnetgroup.com
NOTICE OF 415T ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE
Notice is hereby given that the 41st Annual General Meeting {herainafter called as “"AGM”) of MONIND Limited (“the Company"'} will be
held on Friday, September 27, 2024 at 12:30 PM.{IST) through Video Conferancing (VC'NOther Audio Visual Means ['OAVMY),
without the physical presence of the Members at the AGM to fransact the business as setoutin the AGM Notice dated August 13, 2024
The Company has sent the Nolice of the AGM and Annusal Report inchuding Anaual Financial Statements for the Financial Year 2023-24
through elecironic mede 1o the Shareholders whose e-mai sddress are registered with the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer
Agent or with the Depository Parlicipants in accordance with General Circular No. 1472020 dated April 08, 2020, General Circular Mo.
1712020 dated Apel 13, 2020, General Circulars No. 2002020 dated May 05, 2020 read with General Circular No. 09/2023 dated
September 25, 2023 and other applicable circulars issued by the Minisiry of Corporate Affairs (collectively “MCA Circulars™) and SEBI
Circular No. SEBIVHGICFDICMDH/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 read with SEBI Cicular No. SEBVHC/CFDICFD-PoD-
2PICIRIG25167 dated October 7, 2023 issuad by Securilies and Exchange Board of India [collectively “SEBI Circulars”). The Copy
of the Notice of the AGM and Annusl Report for the FY 2023-2024 is slso aveilzble on the Company's websie
hitp:ifwww.monnetgroup.com, website of the stock exchange ie. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and website of National
Secunities Depository Limited (NSDL") at www.evoting@nsdl.com, In case shareholders request for the same, physical copy of the

Email: info@kingsinfra.com, Web: www. kingsinfra.com
NOTICE OF 36THANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND
E-VOTING INFORMATION
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:
Dearmember(s)
N]EITI[EIS HEREBY GIVENTHAT:
A
1. The Thirty SixthAnnual General Meeting of the members of Kings Infra
Ventures Limitedwill be held on Sunday, the 29thDay of September, 2024, at
11.00 AMthrough Video Conferencing (VC) or Other Audio Visual Means
(0AVM) in accordance with General Circular No, 20/2020 dated 05th May.
2020 and General CircularNo, 02/2021 dated 13th lanuary, 2021 that allow
companies to hold Annual General Meeting (AGM) in the manner detailed in
General Circular No, 14/2020, dated 8th April, 2020 and General Circular No.
17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020 read with SEBI Circular No,
SEBI/HO/CFO/CMDN/CIR/P2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020 without the
physical presence of the Members at a common venue.
2. The Notice of the 36th AGM and the Annual Report including the Financial
Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2024 has been sent anly by e-mail
to all those Members, email addresses are registered with the Company or